504652792 11/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4699513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH FOUNDATION	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UT-BATTELLE, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE BETHEL VALLEY ROAD	
Internal Address:	4500N, MS-6258	
City:	OAK RIDGE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37831-6258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09396067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)448-2111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014487825

Email: lcavin@uthsc.edu

Correspondent Name: LAKITA CAVIN

Address Line 1: 910 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNL 0555	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN D GERON	
SIGNATURE:	/robyn d geron/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORNL 0555 EXCTD ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ORNL 0555 EXCTD ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504652792 REEL: 044191 FRAME: 0300

ORNI 0555

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has rights in a certain invention entitled:

IMPRINT-COATING SYNTHESIS OF SELECTIVE FUNCTIONALIZED ORDERED MESOPOROUS SORBETS FOR SEPARATION AND SENSORS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed;

WHEREAS, the application was filed on September 15, 1999, and has been assigned Serial No. 09/396,067 of the same title;

WHEREAS, the application was issued on June 26, 2001, and has been assigned Grant No. US 6,251,280 of the same title;

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Assignor that patent rights in and to US patent US 6,251,280, shall belong to:

UT-Battelle, LLC
One Bethel Valley Road
4500N, MS-6258
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6258

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent US 6,251,280 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"), WHEREAS, Assignor intends to assign said rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to the Patent and (b) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any said Patent.
- Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to the Patent herein conveyed. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting applications for

PATENT REEL: 044191 FRAME: 0301

reissuance of any said Patents; (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Patent; and (d) for legal proceedings involving said Patent, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the reasonable travel, business and legal expenses incurred by Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid by Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below.

Assignor's Signature:

Stadey S. Patterson, PhD President, University of

Tennessee Research Foundation

PATENT REEL: 044191 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 11/21/2017